TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westech Profiles Limited		06/24/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westech Building Products	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78502089	ULTRAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)629-6239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-585-2542

Email: Irussell@westlake.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Russell
Address Line 1: 2801 Post Oak Blvd

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Russell
Signature:	/Linda Russell/
Date:	06/25/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ultraview Assignment 06.24.2009#page1.tif

OD \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westech Profiles Limited, a Canada Corporation, located and doing business at 5201 64th Ave. S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2C 4Z9, Canada, is the owner of the trademark "ULTRAVIEW" and US Trademark Application Serial No. 78,502,089 thereof; and

WHEREAS, Westech Building Products, In., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77056-6105, USA, is desirous of obtaining the trademark and the goodwill of Westech Profiles Limited associated with the trademark "ULTRAVIEW" and US Trademark Application Serial No. 78,502,089 thereof pursuant to a purchase and assignment thereof from Westech Building Products Limited.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Westech Profiles Limited, by and through its secretary does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Westech Building Products, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "ULTRAVIEW" and US Trademark Application Serial No. 78,502,089 thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the trademark "ULTRAVIEW".

WESTECH PROFILES LIMITED

Printed Name: Stephen Wallace

Title: Secretary

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $2^{4^{12}}$ day of 2009, personally appeared Stephen Wallace, an officer of Westech Profiles Limited, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Westech Building Products Limited.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 24

. 2009.

FAIRIE HEATH
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 02-01-2010

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 06/25/2009